;Ao /L 7

s Lk S

e ALEx_/
- 1 Ly BT oo =N

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Chestnut Road, 200’ NE

centerline of Seneca Road ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(3916 Chestnut Road)

% CASE NO. 01-215-A
Michael and Sandra Peregoy

Petitioners g

* ok ok ok ko ok ok ok ok ok ok %k ok ok ok K

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance
filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Michael and Sandra Peregoy. The Petitioners
are requesting a variance for property they own at 3916 Chestnut Road. The variance request is
from Section 417.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow the
construction of a pier within 0 ft. of the divisional lines in lieu of the minimum required 10 ft.
each. In addition, the Petitioners are requesting approval to allow the pier to extend 15 ft.
beyond the divisional line on the northeast side of the property.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Michael and Sandra
Peregoy, owners of the property and Joseph McGraw, the property line surveyor who prepared
the site plan of the property. Appearing in opposition to the Petitioners’ request were several
residents of the surrounding community, namely Dennis Farnol, Jerry Wisner, Bill Lagna and
William Lagna.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this variance
request, is a triangularly shaped parcel of property located on the north side of Chestnut Road in

Bowleys Quarters. The subject property is a waterfront lot situated on Seneca Creek. It is

djl improved with a small residential dwelling which is used as a summer home by the Peregoy’s.
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They currently reside in Havre De Grace, Maryland. However, they wish to construct a new
single family dwelling on the property, at some point in the future. At this time, they are
desirous of constructing a pier on their property out into Seneca Creek. The property itself is pie
shaped which causes the divisional lines to make it afl but impossible for the Peregoy’s to extend
the pier out into Seneca Creek. They submitted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the
site plan showing the type of pier they wish to construct on the property. The pier itself extends
74 ft. beyond what they consider to be the shoreline of the property and would contain a boat lift
on the northeast side of the pier extension. In order to proceed with their plans, the variance
request 1s necessary.

As stated previously, several residents from the surrounding community appeared in
opposition to the Petitioners’ request. The property owners on both sides of the Petitioners
object to the pier that Mr. Peregoy proposes to construct on his property. Mr. Wisner, according
to the testimony, is pethaps the most affected neighbor, by virtue of the construction of this pier.

Mr. Wisner testified that the type and location of this pier that the Petitioners propose to

construct would extend at an angle and in front of his existing pier, thereby blocking his ability
to move boats in and out of his property. He, therefore, strongly objects to the type of pier as
shown on the Petitioners’ site plan. In addition, Mr. Lagna, who resides on the east side: of the
Petitioners’ property, is also concerned that the boat lift at the end of the pier would impede his

ability to use the boat ramp that he recentiy installed on his property.

-

After considering all of the testimony and evidence offered at the hearing, I find that the

Petitioners’ request for variance should be denied. The Petitioners have chosen to construct a
pier on their property that would impede with Mr. Wisner’s use of his own pier, as well as the

boat ramp which was recently installed by Mr. Lagna. Therefore, I do not believe it is possible



to grant a variance in this case that would not cause a detrimental affect on the adjacent

neighbors. Accordingly, the variance should be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this /¥ M::lay of January, 2001, by this Deputy Zoning

Commuissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 417.4 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow the construction of a pier within 0 ft. of the
divisional lines in lieu of the minimum required 10 ft. each and to allow the pier to extend 15 ft.

beyond the divisional line on the northeast side of the property, be and is hereby DENIED.

[T IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

Lém )ﬁ/ Jotroco

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

(30) days ot the date of this Order.

TMK :1raj




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue |
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

| 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

&

January 19, 2001

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Peregoy
410 Robin Hood Road
Havre De Grace, Maryland 21078

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No. 01-215-A

Property: 3916 Chestnut Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Peregoy:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Variance has been denied in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of’
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. -

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kotroco //b
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure
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Copies to:

Mz, Dennis Farnol
3936 New Section Road
Middle River, MD 21220

M. Jerry Wisner
3910 Chestnut Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

Mr. Bill Lagna
4000 Chestnut Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

Me. William Lagna
11207 Sandyvale Road
P. O. Box 83
Kingsville, MD 21087
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This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance

/

and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
rom Section(s) 2417, 4
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate

hardship or practica! difficulty

Y Dw A patk &@@WMWW ,

oy 4 oun ,ow,@mfg/ the pUA - consbuictn
208L00emE 14 Apr LN Lant. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Conftract Pyrchaser/l.essee;

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address Teleptione No.
City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signatuf&

Company

Address

Telephone No.,

City State

Case No. 42 / —2/ .-5*':;1_-_4

R 915198

Zip Code

I/ANe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that {/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition. |

et )

Signature

Sl Feregay _
> .

“ 77
Yo Cobin [ 24 - 575 4313
Address Tetephone No.

A e M Md 1678

City State Zip Code

Representative to be Con :

Name
Address Telephone No.
City - State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY e
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING 2< Z{é ”

UNAVAILABLE EGR HEARING
Reviewed By % Date £Z — 2/ ~BT
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 3916 CHESTNUT ROAD

Beginning at a point on the northwest side of Chestnut Road which is 30 feet wide at the
distance of 200 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
Seneca Road, which is 30 feet wide. Being Lot #123 in the subdivision of Bowleys Quarter,
Plat 2 as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #7, Folio #13, containing 33,885.75

square feet. Also known as #3916 Chestnut Road and located in the 15TH Election
District, 5STH Councilmanic District,




NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Comnilssioner-6f Baitimore Gounty, by author-
ity of the Zoning Act and Regulafions of Baftimare County
will hold a public hearing in Towson, Marviand-on the prop-
erty identified heraln as follows:

Case: #01-216-A . .
, 3916 Chestnut Road -

NW/S Chestnut Road, 200" NE of centertine Seneca Road

15th Elaction District - 5th Gouncilmanle District

Legal Owner(s). Sangra & Michasl Pera

L

5 . u y Mlihy, v N

Vaildncs: to alloty constructlon (ﬁﬁ%@:&% hzefrﬁﬂﬁfaé?“é};
Tt reuird apt™

b gach {also extending- 15 feat NE of,the NidivislonalFoperty ¢

df the divisiohal [nes In 1Bu of thednihl

line extonded). -

Hearing: Wadnesday, .lamiarv 10, 2001 at 11:00 a.m. in
Room 407, County Courts Building, 401 Boslay Avenue,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT .
Zoning Commissioner for.Baltimore County

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handlcapped Accessibls; for spe-
cial accommodations Please Contact tha Zoning Commis-
sloner's Office at (410) 887-4386. o

(2) For informatlon congerning the Flle and/or Hearing,
Contact the Zoning Review Offlce at (410) 887-3391.
12151 Dec. 21 * 440595

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, [ \ ay t‘ . 2000)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on \c;\ & | , 2000

E JEFFERSONIAN,
{ )Y /"(45 g}v%ﬁ__mﬂ

s /
L DVERTISING




RE: CASE # 01-215-A
PETITIONER/ DEVELOPER

PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD gy . R {Michael Peregoy)
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HEARINDS ATE HANDIGAPMED ACCERSMIIRIE

P | WACREE

Chestnut Road

391

THIS LETTER IS TU GEKIIFs uivernie oo IRY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

3916 Chestnut Road Baltimore , Maryland 21220

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 12-21-00

{MONTH, DAY,YEAR)

SINCERELY,

‘ Vi
' 2 - ' ;/? A@

(SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER & DATE)

THOMAS P. OGLE SR.

325 NICHOLSON ROAD

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW “

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONI
The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given 10 the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: : / T '2/ - ﬁ/‘iz’
. [ '
Petitioner: . S0, (L8, l oL
Address or Location: & 37 /0, v dtrrnit Ao,  Lalte Mol FI20

PLEASE FORWARD AVERTISING BiLL TO:

Name: WAV 78/, 7 ,.‘/!..—ff-:;_

Address: _,.’ M Slery? £

ﬁiﬁmz/w - ' ___________

Telephone Number: Y- 575 463/3 —

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

-
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_EE book# folio# 1ot #

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

-

Subdivision name;

- —_— = r————
- — — -—

Section#

=

—r

OWNER: __ _ : - - _

O

North

date:
prepared by:

Scaie of Drawing: 1=

“Iplat to accompany Petition for No:m:mm,\m:m:om Dmvmowm_ Hearing

See pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional required Informatian
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Horih

’ scale:; T7=1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Eiection District:

Counclimanic District:

1"=200. scale map#:

Zoning:

Lot size:

acrezge square teei
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- S SEWER-:

WATER :

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area:

Pricr Zoning Hearings:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!
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TO: PATUXENT F’l!ISHING COMPANY

hursday, December 21, 2000 Issue ~ Jeffersonian

¢

Flease forward billing to:

Sandra Peregoy 410 575-6313
410 Robin Hood Road

Havre De Grace, MD 21078

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-215-A

3916 Chestnut Road

NW/S Chestnut Road, 200’ NE of centerline Seneca Road
15™ Election District ~ 5™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Sandra & Michael Peregoy

Variance to allow construction (pier) within zero feet each of the divisional lines in lieu of

the minimum required 10 feet each (also extending 15 feet NE of the NE divisional
property line extended).

HEARING: Wednesday, January 10, 2001 at 11:00 am. {n Room 407, County Courts
Buiiding, 401 Bosley Avenue

. /
o774
wrence B, Schmidt
-

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(2) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING. CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Director's Office

: County Office Building
Baltimore Co . . 111 West C}iesapeake Avenue |

Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

December 1, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, wilt hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-215-A

3916 Chestnut Road

NW/S Chestnut Road. 200’ NE of centerline Seneca Road
15" Election District - 5" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Sandra & Michael Peregoy

Variance to allow construction (pier) within zero feet each of the divisional lines in lieu of
the minimum required 10 feet each (also extending 15 feet NE of the NE divisional
property line extended).

HEARING: Wednesday, January 10, 2001 at 11:00 am. In Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue |

Arnold Jablon
Director

C: Sandra & Michael Peregoy, 3916 Chestnut Road, Baltimore 21220
SERRY Uy iSVER 3910 CHESTAWUT NOB ) BALTIMmuRE 2,270

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, DECEMBER 22, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886,
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

\‘;.‘lk Printed with Soybean |k
: on Recycled Paper

e
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Tounty Wl

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Room — Room 48§
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

September 10, 2001

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

[ 3

. CASE # 01-215-A  ° IN THE MATTER OF: Sandra & Michael Peregoy -
Legal Owners 3916 Chestnut Road
15" Election District: 5 Councilmanic District

1/18/2001 — DZC’s Order in which Petition for Variance was DENIED.

ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, JANUARY 8, 2002 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorney.

Please refer to the Board’s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baltimore
County Code.

IMPORTANT: No pestponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules.
No postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless
in full compliance with Rule 2(c).

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one
week prior to hearing date.

Kathleen C. Bianco

Administrator
C Appellants /Petitioners : Sandra & Michael Peregoy
Dennis M. Farnol
Jerry Wisner
Bill Lagna
William Lagna

Office of People’s Counsel

Pat Keller, Planning Director

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

James H. Thompson, CIE /PDM (Enf. Case #00-4825)
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM

«

é; Printed with Soybean ink

1 on Recycled Paper
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Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County pheke

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Room — Room 48
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

January 3, 2002
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 01-215-A IN THE MATTER OF: Sandra & Michael Peregoy -
Legal Owners 3916 Chestnut Road
15" Election District; 5" Councilmanic District

1/18/2001 — DZ(C’s Order in which Petition for Variance was DENIED.

which was assigned to be heard on 1/08/02 has been POSTPONED at the request of Protestants Lagna
and Wisner, without objection by Petitioners; and has been

REASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, MARCH 14, 2002 at 10:30 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the

advisability of retaining an attorney.

Please refer to the Board’s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baitimore
County Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules.

No postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless
in full compliance with Rule 2(¢),

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one
week prior to hearing date.

Kathleen C. Bianco

Administrator
C: Counsel for Appellants /Petitioners : C. William Clark, Esquire
Appellants /Petitioners : Sandra & Michael Peregoy
Dennis M. Farnol
Jerry Wisner e
Blll L&gna T _‘ .1 g :;

William Lagna

|

|
Office of People’s Counsel f N4 9
Pat Keller, Planning Director i J
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner E

James H. Thompson, CIE /PDM (Enf., Case #00-4825) iy m e e
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM o ppmmeem N e

p Printed with Soybean Ink
:1‘{9 on Recycled Paper
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OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Room — Room 48
Old Courthouse, 40¢ Washington Avenue March 8, 2002

SECOND NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 01-215-A IN THE MATTER OF: Sandra & Michael Peregoy -
Legal Owners 3916 Chestnut Road
15" Election District; 5" Councilmanic District

1/18/2001 — DZC’s Order in which Petition for Variance was DENIED.
which had been reassigned for hearing to 3/14/02 has been POSTPONED at the request of Counsel for

Petitioners due to pending Circuit Court action, without objection by Counsel for Protestants; and has
been

REASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2002 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorney,

Please refer to the Board’s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baltimore
County Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules.

No postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless
in full compliance with Rule 2(c).

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one
week prior to hearing date.

Kathleen C. Bianco

Administrator
c: Counsel for Appellants /Petitioners . C. William Clark, Esquire
Appellants /Petitioners : Sandra & Michael Peregoy
Dennis M. Farnol
Jerry Wisner
Bill Lagna
William Lagna
Counsel for William and Lisa Lagna : John B. Gontrum, Esquire [entered 2/14/02]

Office of People’s Counsel

Pat Keller, Planning Director

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

James H. Thompson, CIE /PDM (Enf. Case #00-4825) OTTER B AR
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM

Printed with Soybean !nk
on Recycled Paper
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Qounty #Wourd of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

#**EF HFARING ROOM ~ Roomt 48 #%%
Basement ~Old Courthouse
4Uy_washington Avenue

APPEAL HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR THE WEEK OF JANUARY 7, 2002

TUESDAY 1/68 %00 am Case No.: M.C. 01-4 and 01-5 /Hearing
fn the Muatter of:
Mervitt - 031 LLC and Baltimore County, MD - Petitioners
3700 Commerce Drove and 3718 Washington Boulevard

0. 5 acre portion of Lot 3b; 0.75 acre portion of Lot 3¢
I’ Councilmanic District

Map Correction: From B.L. to B.R. —.M.

foatl % I CnEIND R /Hearing
1 ¢ fafrex 0}‘

Sandra and Michael Peregoy

NW/s Chestnut Road, 200 NE of ¢/l Seneca Road

(3 91 6 Chestnut Raad)

/5% Election; 5" Councilimanic

VAR —~ To allow construction of pier within 0’ of divisional
lines ilo min req'd 10; ALSO — to allow pier to extend 15° beyond
divisional line on NE/s of property

-l S ey e = T e’ b g S gy S oy pf e P e G - - by P g s ey el Y W e Y T ek ey SN S Suw el sk kel e gl A P P e e e R Bl L R Y I e — ol ol S P S e iy

WEDNESDAY 1709 10:00 am Case No.: 00-107 /Hearing
[n the Matter of:

Sparks Corporate Center; Sparks LLC ~ Developer
W/S of York Road, S of Loveton Circle
8" Election; 3rd Councilmanic

RE: DRC No. 012201F / File No. VI[-722
/ meets requirements of refinement
to development plan /' §26-211

CONTINUED -

- ey --h.__-l-----_““----i.---—----—---lﬂH---“------_-ﬂ-_------- ol b B Sl ey e kSl ol S Yy el el U gy e ey Sy - e et B el R Ny ol ey LR T I T T _.—.--.--_---“-“d-ﬂ---"--
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Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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THURSDAY

1710 9:30 am Case No.: CBA-§1-154 /ipenperation
In the Muatter of:
Gunpowder Farms /(PDM Vi-2334
Bruce Doak — Owner
S & W/is Baker Schoolhouse Roacd
Ls/s Guinpowder Road

= g N . i!"f' T . ' ] *
il Elociion Disairicd, 2™ Councilmwiic District

10:00 am Case No.: CBA-01-132 /Hearing
In the Matter of:

Shirley Whisonant

3114 Fairview Road

Baltimore, MD 21207

RE: ERS Decision / Approved Ordinary Disability
allowance effective 2/2/01

C: Executive Office People’s Counsel County Council
Law Office Planning Office Board Members
Director /PDM Court Info. Desk Court Reporter



@Uunfggnarh of Appeals of Baltimar Tount WS~

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

**%* HEARING ROOM — Room 48 ***
Basement —Old Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

APPEAL HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR THE WEEK OF MARCH 11. 2002

TUESDAY 3/12 10:00 am Case No.: 01-147-SPH /HEARING
In the Matter of:

Anthony J. and Susan S. Moken
2400 Bauernschmidt Drive

E/s Bauernschmidt Drive, 515' N of ¢/l of Riverside Dr.
15" Election, 5th Councilmanic

SPH — From 300.7 BCZR — to approve dewsignation of accessory structure (garage) located in side yard as
nonconfoirming use and to permit reconstruction thereof per 104.2 BCZR

Cross reference with 99-401-4 —~ VAR — accessory structure (detached garage) in side yard; height and setbacks

P S owh vy e e e v el o o S BN BN R Yy -y —-H_—-------—-—---—_-—-----H‘-'--ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂ-ﬂﬁﬂ-ﬂ----ﬂﬂh-ﬂdﬂ Lol b R T R p—— ke ey ek ---*---------------

WEDNESDAY 3/13  10:00 am Case No.: CBA-01-115 HEARING
In the Matter of:
Dianne Beryl Pasternack

2408 Sylvale Rd., Baltimore, MD 21209

Re: Decision of AHB #2315, Violation EQ5737; Nuisance animal/bite case: civil penalty amt. $25.00

S N - SN W S . A BN AN BN B W A PE Y ww e vy whn bl e el ek e T N WS WA P = itk o dagy duick mindh slell gl den ik g Sk bl gl el Ll e L TR ) N —— e R R R R R Y T N F B T T —— Lol B3 3 N T F ¥ T g pa—

THURSDAY 3/14 10:00 am Case No.: CR-02-153 /HEARING
Cyycle 11, 2001
In the Matter of:

The Kent-Mar Corporation — Legal Owner
Sidney Emmer Builders, Inc. — CP

W/s Pleasant Hill Road, S of Red Run Blvd,
4" Election,; 3 Councilmanic

Reclassification: From M.L.-I.M. to OT / Documented
70 be opened and continued on record; hearing on merits 4/23/02,

10:30 am Case No.: 01-215-A HEARING
In the Matter of:

Sandra and Michael Peregoy

NW/s Chestnut Road, 200’ NE of ¢/l Seneca Road
3916 Chestnut Road

15" Election, 5th Councilmanic

VAR — To allow construction of pier within 0’ of divisional lines ilo min req’d 10’; ALSO — to allow pier to
extend 15° beyond divisional line on NE/s of property

% Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



Executive Office People’s Counsel County Council
Law Office Planning Office Board Members
Director /PDM Court Info. Desk Court Reporter
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Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County N/

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Rooin —~ Room 48
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue March 4, 2003

FOURTH NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 01-215-A IN THE MATTER OF: Sandra & Michael Peregoy -
Legal Owners 3916 Chestnut Road
15™ Election District; 5™ Councilmanic District

1/18/2001 = DZC’s Order in which Petition for Variance was DENIED.

-

which had been reassigned for hearing to 3/37/03 has been POSTPONED at the request of Counsel for
Petitioners due to the Circuit Court postponement of pending action in that Court, without objection by
Counsel for Protestants, to a date beyond the reassigned Circuit Court date; and has been

REASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, JULY 10, 2003 at 10:00 a.m.
NOTICE: Tnis appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the

advisability of retaining an attorney,

Please refer to the Board’s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baltimore
County Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules.

Nt postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless
in full compliance with Rule 2(c).

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one
week prior to hearing date.

Kathleen C. Bianco

Administrator
C: Counsel for Appellants /Petitioners : C. William Clark, Esquire
Appellants /Petitioners : Sandra & Michael Peregoy
Den{_lis M. Farnol
Jerry Wisner
Bill Lagna
William Lagna
Counsel for Protestants - William and Lisa Lagna . John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Office of Pelople’s Counsel

Pat Keller, Planning Director

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

James H. Thompson, CIE /PDM (Enf. Case #00-4825) MAR 1 0 2003
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM ‘

Printed wilh Soybean ink
on Hecycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND%

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 1, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Armold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 3916 Chestnut Road
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 01-215

Petitioner: Michael Peregoy
Zoning: RC 5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning defers to the position taken by the Department Uf Environmental
Protection and Research Management,

Prepared by: ‘A&(L M GM,—/"\
Section Chief: W %ﬁj .F
AFK:MAC:

WADEVREVA\ZAC\01-215-DEPRM.doc

/w

|




S@F Maryland D~@@tment of Transportation @ gy Endenng
N State Hignway Administration -ohn O Porcan

sSecretary

FRE

F ]
-

Parker F Wilhams
Administrator

Date: /2. /. 22¢7

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE: Raltimore County
Baltimore County Ctfice of ftem No. 7] 5
Permits and Oevelopment Manageinens J J S

Coungy Oftice Butliding, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
Fhis ottice has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection .o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not atfected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Sheuld vou have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 110-345-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.ind. s). ’

Very traly vours,

7 | e L

"A" [Lcnnetn A, MeBDonatd Jr b
Erginseting Access Pzrmits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 o Ealtimﬂre, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street o Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATIL: December 12, 2000
Department of Permits & Development M gmi.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 11, 2000
Item Nos. 211,212, 215,216, 218, 219,
220, and 221

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments,

RWB:HIO:jrb

c¢; File

ZAC-12-11-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS-12122000.doc
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TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R, Bruce Seeley pc]e®®
DATE: December 7,_: 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #215
3916 Chestnut Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 4, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

T'he Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments-on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must compiy with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: December 5, 2000
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
3916 Chestnut Road, NW/S Chestnut Rd,
200’ NE of ¢/l Seneca Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
1 5th Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* FOR
Legal Owner: Michael & Sandra Peregoy
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

¥ Case No. 01-215-A

* * * % * s * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case,

- . H '..-7 -
?,ZMN{;{/% mﬂw?wm
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

e g =~ e - .
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of December, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of

Appearance was mailed to Legal Owner Michael & Sandra Peregoy, 410 Robin Hood Road, Havre de Grace,
MD 21078, Petitioners. |

?17%@1 - é ua’/ S HZMMLZW\_@@ PP e

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Director's Office

\&Oﬁt COO , . .
m @E}Z\% Baltimore County County Office Building
R “ D t of Permit q 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
* cpartment of Permits an Towson, Maryland 21204
\—‘%a Development Management 410-887-3353
gy

Fax: 410-887-5708

March 6, 2001

Sandra & Michael Peregoy
410 Robin Hood Road

Havre De Grace MD 21078
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Peregoy:

RE: Case No. 01-215-A, 3916 Chestnut Road

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was filed in this office
on February 16, 2001 by Sandra Peregoy. All materials relative to the case have
been forwarded to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals (Board).

if you are the person or party taking the appeal, you should notify other similarly
interested parties or persons known to you of the appeal. If you are an aftorney of
record, it is your responsibility to notify your client.

if you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call
the Board at 410-887-3180. -

%i,rn/?rel Y,
[ 5;2,..,,,@..;9“_ \on llsn it
r 1 a G-

Arnold Jablon
Director

AJ: gdz

C: Dennis M. Farnol, 3936 New Section Road, Baltimore 21220
Jerry Wisner, 3910 Chestnut Road, Baltimore 21220
Bill Lagna, 4000 Chestnut Road, Baltimore 21220

William A, Lagna, 11207 Sandyvale Road, Kingsville 21087
People's Counsel

m Printed will Soybean Ink
Qvg'

on Recveled Paper



APPEAL

Petition For Variance
3916 Chestnut Road
NW/S Chestnut Road, 200’ NE of centerline Seneca Road
15" Election District — 5" Counciimanic District
Sandra & Michael Peregoy - Legal Owners

Case Number: 01-215-A

Petition for Variance (filed 11/21/00)

Description of Property

Notice of Zoning Hearing (dated 12/1/00)

Certification of Publication (12/21/00 — The Jeffersonian)
Certificate of Posting (12/21/00 —~ Tomas P. Ogle, Sr.)

Entry of Appearance by People’s Counsel (dated 12/7/00)

Petitioner(s) Sign-in Sheet (None Available)

Protestant(s) Sign-in Sheet (One Page)

Citizen(s) Sign-In Sheet (None Available)

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments (No Comments Letter)
Petitioners’ Exhibits:

1. Plan To Accompany Variance Hearing For Michael L. & Sandra M. Peregoy
(dated 11/21/00)

Profestants’ Exhibits:

1. Letter To Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director From Jerry W. Wisner Dated 12/1 3/00)

2. Letter To Lawrence E. Schmidt From Michael Vivirito, President (dated
1/9/01) | ~

Misc. (Not Marked as Exhibits):
* Division Of Code Inspections And Enforcement Active Violation Case
Documents (Case No. 00-4825)
** Photographs (9 pages)
* Letter to Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County,
from William M Lagna (dated 01/18/01)

* Faxto Tim from SS8FI, Inc. (Systems Specialist Furniture Installations, Inc.
(dated 1/23/01}

% Copy of Deed
* Photogrammetric Map of Baltimore County Metropolitan Area

Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated 1/18/01 (Denied)
Notice of Appeal received on 2/15/01 from Sandra Peregoy

C. Sandra & Michael Peregoy, 410 Robin Hood Road, Havre De Grace 21078
James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement (Enforcement Case No. 00-4825)
People’s Counse! of Baltimore County, MS #2010
Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM



Case No, 01-215-A VAR — To allow construction of pier within O’ of divisional lines
ilo min required 10°; also, approval to allow pier to extend 15
beyond divisional line on NE/s of property.

1/18/2001 — DZ(C’s Order in which Petition for Variance was
DENIED.

0/10/2001 —Notice of Assignment sent to following; assigned for hearing on Tuesday, January 8, 2002
at 10 a.m: *

Sandra & Michael Peregoy

Dennis M. Farnol

Jerry Wisner

Biil Lagna

William Lagna

Office of People’s Counsel

Pat Keller, Planning Director

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commuissioner

James H. Thompson, CIE /PDM (Enf. Case #00-4825)
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM

12/17/01 - T/C from Bill Lagna, Protestant — will be requesting a postponement; litigation pending in Circuit Court
regarding location of property lines; requests that matter be scheduled for hearing after Circuit Court has
rendered a decision regarding the property lines.

-- Copy of PP request and attachments provided to C. Demilio, Deputy PC, and Petitioners this date for any

response.

- et R By e n.-.---i-l-ll-—u-_pu--ul-i—---“----IhlI-l-u-i-ﬂ-'-----UH-----H—----up-----#---

12/20/01 - Received via FAX — request for postponement from Jerry Wisner, Protestant — same reasons as above;
still awaiting response from Petitioners, If no response — case will go on as scheduled, with argument for
postponement to be received at start of hearing,

il e vl B A N Moy e o k] Y b N gy ks ke A e R ek i ek Py e i el el N Sy gy ekl Ok el e o g s e e e e R s i

1/03/02 — T/C w/Sandra Peregoy and C. William Clark - no objection to requested postponement; Notice of PP and
Reassignment sent to parties; case reassigned to Thursday, March 14, 2002 at 10:30 a.m.

2/14/02 — Entry of Appearance filed by John B. Gontrum, Esquire — entering appearance on behalf of William and
Lisa Lagna. File noted. Copy of Notice of Assignment sent to Mr, Gontrum.

3/07/02 — Letter from C. Wiiliam Clark, Esquire, Counsel for Petitioners — requesting postponement of 3/14/02
hearing pending resolution of Circuit Court action (boundary dispute) regarding this property, indicating no
objection by Counsel for Protestants (Lagnas). Requesis that reassigned date be post-October 29, 2002
(date of Circuit Court hearing).

3/08/02 — Second Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; case reassigned to Thursday, November 21, 2002
at 10:00 am, :

11/13/02 - Letter from C, William Clark, Esquire — requesting postponement of 11/21/02 hearing before the Board;
boundary dispute matter pending in Circuit Court, the resolution of which is necessary in order for the
instant appeal to go forward before the Board, has been postponed to January 29, 2003. No objection by
J. Gontrum, Counsel for Protestants; also provided copy of FAX from M. McLaughlin, Esquire, indicating
that Circuit Court date in related matter is 1/29/03; to be assigned a date post-January 29",

11/14/02 — Third Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; case reassigned to Thursday, March 27, 2003 at
10:00 a.m. |

W o g ik o ek e A N O -y e e S Sl s e e 0 o Bl U I P - i PO g o Yk P s e O e O e el o v el ol Y



Case No, 01-215-A In the Matter of: Sandra and Michael Peregoy

VAR — To allow construction of pier within 0” of divisional lines
ilo min required 10°; also, approval to allow pier to extend 15°
beyond divisional line on NE/s of property.

Page 2 |

3/03/03 - Letter from C. William Clark, Esquire, counsel for Petitioners; requesting postponement of 3/27/03
hearing (boundary-matter pending in Circuit Court has been postponed to 6/24/03; requests that hearing
before CBA be reassigned to a date beyond 6/24/03.

3/04/03 — T/C from John Gontrum; no objection to postponement requested by Mr. Clark.
. Fourth Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; case reassigned to Thursday, July 10, 2003 at

10 a.m.

T e R T ok By By i e e P e e o b el e Y e e e S ey o -

5/02/03 — Letter from John Gontrum, Esquire, withdrawing appearance with regard to this matter; file noted;
confirmation letter sent to Mr. Gontrum on 5/06/03.

6/19/03 — Letter from C. William Clark, Esquire — requesting further postponement from 7/10/03 ~ Circuit Court
matter has once again been postponed to 2/10/04; requests that this matter be reassigned to a date beyond
that Circuit Court matter regarding boundary dlspute

6/24/03 — Fifth Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; case reassigned to Wednesday, March 10, 2004 at
10:00 a.m.

J,...---—.---....pu--.-hﬂ--ﬁ-._“---..---'..--h----— B By o e e B ek B N e A Eek S el o el B e e i Ry e e bk W

6/27/03 — Letter from Thomas Gisriel, Esquire — agrees with Mr. Clark ~ requests that the matter be rescheduled
sometime after 2/10/04.

2/20/04 — Letter from C. William Clark, Esquire — requesting further pastponement of this matter; trial which began
2/10/04 in CCt has been continued due to “some discovery and evidence matters”; re-disposition of
surveyor scheduled for 3/02/04; date for continued CCt hearing not yet scheduled.

o i s e Y e e e e e el P g e i ey P gy e g el e e b By g e el e el el R B Sy gy b el Y B - e ek B g el e

5/28/04 — Letter from C. William Clark requesting postponement of 6/16/04 hearing; boundary dispute hearing in
Circuit Court is now scheduled for 6/30/04; indicates that resolution of the boundary issue must be resolved
prior to this matter being heard before this Board, Requests that date be assigned post-6/30/04.

6/04/04 Seventh Notice of PP and Reasslgnment sent to parties; reassigned to Tuesday, September 28, 2004 at
10:00 a.1m. Letter sent to Mr. Clark with copies to Messrs. Singer and Covahey and Zimmerman regarding
this matter and the number of postponements — Circuit Court issue should be resolved by 9/28/04 hearing
date, which is the earliest date available at this time.

9/ 10/04 — Letter from Marvin Singer, Esqulre — requesting postponement of 9/28/04 hearing — decision rendered in
the Circuit Court but an appeal has been filed to the Court of Special Appeals — requests postponement
until CSA issues a final ruling,

9/14/04 = T/C fmm Bud Clark — has no obj ectmn to the postponement in this matter..

- E}ghth Notice of Pustponement sent out thls date; to be reasmgnf:d only after notification as to
- scheduled hearing date’in the Cnurt of. Spaclal Appeals in the ongoing boundary dlspute matter.

-------------------------------------------------------------------------



BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: December 5, 2000
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: Item No.: 215
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Sandra & Michael Peregoy
Contract Purchaser:
Property Address: 3916 Chestnut Rd. - |
Location Description: NW/S Chestnut Rd. 200’ NE of centerline
Seneca Rd. - '
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 00-4825

Defendants:  Sandra & Michael Peregoy

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS

Jerry Wisner 3910 Chestnut Rd.
Balto. Md. 21220-4024

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

Deed (if applicable)

Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)
Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)

Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

X
X

X

P S

p— ek et
PN OO R LN~

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

" RSW/ee
C: Code Enforcement Officer



Caode Inspections and Enforcemént

Taltimore County C "ty Office Building
Epartment of Permits and 1 .vest Chesapeake Avenue |
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Code Enforcement: 410- 887-3351, Extension Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection{410-887-3953 ™) Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960
iy TPV —
E-Mail:  Pdmenforce@co.ba.md.us Pdminspect@co.ba.md.us

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT/CORPORATE OFFICER (I APPLICABLE)

Citation/Case No.

485"
Name (s) ,V&}C/ML ) { AN f %
Address _jj_l é Gi\ég me

Owner8 Occupant’] Other * Related Citations

Location and Date (s) of Violation: gWQ‘ . Z/(f; / A %ﬁ@bjk

1t 'z.*)[ma @qﬁbw'*ﬁ’ ‘Q—M« ’Dﬂ

et i,

i —ey,

Vehicle License No.- Vehicle {D:

(CIRCLE RELEVANT ZONE BELOW, IF APPLICABLE):

1BOT(DR) 1A01(RC2) TAQ2(RC3) TAO3(RC4) 1A04(RC5)
! “

200(RAE)  202(ROA) 204(RO) 205(0R1) 206(0R2)
207(03) 210(SF) 216(BMM) 221(BMB) 229(CB)(BLR)
230(BL.) 233(BM) 236(BR) " 240(MR) 247(MLR)
253(ML) 256(MH)

1y DEC.. e ”45 A 5)____

3) 7)

4) | 8}

(Unless otherwise noted, all references are to zoning regufations.)

IMPORTANT TO READ REVERSE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION AND
DIRECTIONS AGENCY



Code Ins  stions and Enfurcement
County .2 Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Bal, & County
Departiment of Permits and
Development Management

Code Enforcement: tension Plumbing Inspection: 410-887- 36233
Building InspecHon: 410-887-3953 Electrical inspection: 410:887-3 60
%N‘fx §—F30 AU 3:50 40
BALT UNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE .
VIOCLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE Violation NGtICE No.-
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER 1 1 8 8 7 7
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS e

INDICATED SBELOW: Case No.:

_ .
Election District . / '-S Permit No. /(/ O/d {-’ (/,'0 %(?' jd/

o B 9JL Z?Efészwr A

Location of Violation (if different than address)

Vehicle License No. ' Vehicle \D:

=

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

ounty Code: . Zoning Requlations: )
_ § | f

Building Code (BOCA): Livability Code ( 18-86):

§§ | 9§

8§, §§

Investment Property Act.( 7-66): Electrical Code (NEC)

88 9§

Plumbing Code (NSPC): Dwelling {CABO):

8§ . 83 _

Other R]
i TS OR OT woum ;—‘D

@ 0,4’772/ 75 £

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TQ CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE

- FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE.,

DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

e P p— m—t—

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS.
YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
THESE CON nmo:«as M CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:
DATE ISSUED: &1 INSPECTOR& _
IMPORTANT INFOF? ATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED ON REVERSE SIfER
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

_ AGENCY




DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

/. 1171472000 ¥T1:34 1 ", | PAGE 01
¢

DIVISION OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT

INSPECTION REQUEST
DATE RECEIVED: Wﬁ scp -0 ‘?’/—71
Complainant information ,
Name: / ! Wrer |

Address: 3900 W /q -
Telaphone: Home:{ } 3‘24«"2/ / 2 Work: ()

Site information

Location: 3Z/Q C:ﬁ éé&ﬁ @ { W Electlan District /S r

W,
Daacription 4
,M.WM - *744; Z _,... )
Inspector Comments
Ingpection Date:
Action Takun.//‘/ 2t O /f// Z)Z_’:—
/4./ b v o cﬁ? -’ e — I
Complietion Date: = e S, S . ‘} /

fnspeactor: M




| Cm Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

- Article Sent To:

D Q rtifie g
Beturn mm.«m ptTee 5
(Endorsement Requtred)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Jotal Postage & Fees $ N\ . hw 4

Name {Please Print D.mmﬁw.ﬁn be,completed

B,bg,,m-rm.---%m Pwm...-l@mmm mb.v\ N

LN/ 00 Rorp.
fﬁmnﬁlt m/ -\ _ﬂw\%

P& Form 3800, July 1999 See Reverse for instructions
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@)L ENFORCEMENT REPOH)

PO o

DATE: Cﬂ /;CF / INTAKE BY:W CASE #: _D O - Z{Zs;? S— INSPEC: E C}f..eqz.i

COMPLAINT

- LOCATION: S2/L U Mu?" ﬁcf

zIp copE: £/ € €0 DIST: / S

| Smfmi jTE r‘f*y M/J N 7T PHONQ?Z%)I)? J A4 (W) SIe~7// g |
ADDRESS: 32’40 Cé_f_f??\.}u‘?‘ ﬁgﬁ " (%UJ 33‘\’#1(7/3}/%11’(:01)13: Z/ZZ’Q

PROBLEM: FECOAZads  [Tr EXTERNS 040 7/0 e .
T/QN) RWE1 6 11 fBors ?wo%am—-ryjl

OWNER/TENANT

INFORMATION: > Ce 47 I H E cé

TAX ACCOUNT #: ZONING: } ,.‘
wrscron 4 o0~ Ul a2y oo —dn iy
Pun _foee it ligunic pripiy =2

REINSPECTION:

EINSPECTION:
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Soundex Name ' Hgt Wgt
Street City

Race Sex DeB
County State Zip Priv.

P620758586404 SANDRA MARGARET PEREGOY 2-08 130 2 F'oo052967
410 ROBIN HOOD RD HAVRE DE GRACE HA MD 21078 | PRIV

***ﬁ'#*******‘k**************‘#*****-k************************‘kﬂf********:&*******

>>> INTERROGATION COMPLETE; SANDRA PEREGOY <<<
PAGING MODE: PAGE 1 OF LI |PF1-FWD PF2-BWD PF3-EX PF4-1ST PFS5-LST

- -
rk =) -



Soundex Name Hgt Wgt

Race Sex DR
Street City

County State 2Zip Priv.

l-l-_.—l,i—i—““—IH‘"—-_—HH--——.HH_—‘_.H—.___HH..H_._.,Hl-.,_—._

—-h——ﬂ"—_m_lﬂ_ﬁ_nq—l_-——luynl—lﬁ-"

P620603497983 MICHAEL LEE PEREGOY 6-00 155 Z M 122665
410 ROBIN HOOD RD HAVRE DE GRACE HA MD 21078 PRIV

**i"ﬂf********‘#****#**********#**************#*******-&*‘:‘E**#i%****ﬂr'ﬂf*+**#*****ﬂ-

>>> LNTERROGATION COMPLETE; MICHAEL PEREGOY <<
PAGING MGODE: PAGE 1 OF ll]PFlTFWD PFZ2-BWD PF3-EX PF4-1ST PFS5~LST
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Mar-01-01 03:36P Ca"lb‘t Matz Rosenfelt 410‘33 7953

Colbert Matz Rosenfelt, Inc.

Civil Engineers « Surveyors » Planners

Cavicoamental Imps alement {or requesied Rezoning, 8217 Liberty Road

The proposed development on the above-reference property will have a minimal L]
environmental impact. The entire property is only 12, 123 square feet in area |
(0.2783 acres) and has no woods, streams or weflands on or adjoining the site.
There are scattered trees aiong two of the property boundaries, which will be
retained in the proposed development.

The property was formerly cccupied by a dwelling, now demolished and is
currently vacant. The proposed development, a 1500 + square-foot service
garage building and associated parking area, will occupy less than 5,000 square
feet of new impervious area. No reasonable alternative development undér any
zoning category can be accomplished without adding impervious surface to the
site. q

There is no anticipated irreversible commitment of resources associated with this
requested zoning reclassification.

2835 Smith Avenue, Suite G Baltimore, Maryland 21209
Tefephone: {410} 653-3838 / Facsimife: (410} 653-7953

QR 01+

433X




Dec 02 2005 9:24AM I'HH, PLUMHOFF & WILL IAM [4“1 298-2765 o.1

’ 281 RENNER Law Offices

THOMAS J. RENN F

WILLIAM P. ENGLEHART. JR. NOLAN, PLUMHOFR & WILLIAMS il

T CraRTIxeD

HOUGLAS L. BURGERS SUITE 700, NOTTINGHAM CENTRE NET’;E%TR%?;%?MS

CWLLAMCLARK 502 WASHINGTON AVENUE

G CE ToNEe TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4528 vl

CORNELIA M. KOETTER® (410) 823-7800

TELEFAX: {410) 298-27865
WEB SITE: www.nulanplumboff.com

E-MAIL: npw@nolatiplumhoff.com

“*ALSO ADMITTED iN D.C.
** ALSD ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY

TEL VER PAG
To: Bruno @ Baltimore County Zoning Date: December 2, 2005
From: C. William Clark, Esquire | Fax #: (410)887.5708
Subject: Sandra and Michael Peregoy -Permxt Pages: 2 1ncluding cover sheet

3916 Chestnut Road
COMMENTS: Please do not hesitate fo contact our office if you have any questions.

If for any reason you need to contact us, please call Jenn at 410-823-7800. Thank You.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

“WARNING: Unauthorized intcroeption of this telephonic communication could be a violation of Federal and Maryland
law.”

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which
is legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above, If you are not
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in
reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in étror,
please immediately notify us by telephone io arrange for return of the original documents to us.

YiUENNIFERDATAWPDOCSVKC\Fs NP W, wpd
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Maryiand Helay Seivice

MANDATE iz
Court of Special Appeals

No. 0154%, September Term, 2004

William M. Lagna et ux.
Vs,
Sandra Peregoy et ux,

M AN R M PR OB SR AN MR E R AW BT SR B M N W B B AN ok ha A W M e pm Wl il Tm W DR Y wm o gm M W M MY AN BN o fm B BN m m

JUDGHENT: June 24, 2005: Letter from appellant "dropping"
the appeal. Appeal dismissed,

June 27, 2005: Mandate issued.

From the Circuit Court: for BALTIMORE COUNTY
03C0100111453

STATEMENT OF COSTS:

Apbellant{s):

Lower Court COsts~ ..t eees. Che s e v mrr e 6G. 00
Steno Costs of Appellant- r et 6w nr me S e e 2,714.75
Filing Fee of AppPellant . .v vt innnneneensa 50.00

STATE OF MARY1AND, Sct:

I do hereby certily that the foregaing is truly taken from the records and pmcaadfrgs of the said Court of Special Appeals. [n testiamony

whereof, | have heraunto set my hand as Clerk and affixed the seal of the Court of pecial Appsals, this twenty~seventh day
of Juna 2005 ‘ . /Q M
gﬁ;&iﬁf .

fthe Court of Special Appeals

COSTS SHOWN ON THIS MANDATE ARE TO BE SETTLED BETWEEN COUNSEL AND NOT THROUGH THIS OFFICE

FEP® ™y o
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peCIallst Furniture Installations, Inc.
*Our Insiallation Makes The Differemggr 1"

A

Date; AR
Please give this document to: ~7J 7 ) ‘
Company:; |

Number of pages: _ ) _ (Including the cover page)

From; (Y i\~
Notations:

o
yr-

_cE Yl q6l (464
o Meme Y19 575 - b3 —

0 Yo S 85 -1965

T e i, A ‘“_jl—l-

e e T

It you do not recieve this in full, or if you have any
problems reading this document please call our
office.

Thank You,
SSFI Inc.

630 N. NORTH POINT ROAD « BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21237
(410) 485-1968 « Fax (410) 485-194)
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June 13, 2001

Michael & Sandra Peregoy N ‘
410 Robin Hood Court
Havre de Grace, MD 21078

RE: 3916 Chestnut Road, Permit # B447360, Zoning Case # 01-215-A
15" Election District — 5" Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Peregoy,

Reference is made to your pier permit recently suspended by John R.
Reisinger, Buildings Engineer. Armold Jablon, the Director has asked me to write
to you regarding any changes to the original plan (that was submitted as part of
the zoning variance that was denied on January 1, 2001).

This office is always available to review any plans submitted before,
during or after a zoning decision. However, in this case when the plan changes
or a plan Is submitted for a permit that differs from the original hearing plans, this
office will not accept and approve any changes until the pian is introduced and
approved at another zoning hearing. There are issues such as ownership,
property lines, the accurate shoreline, and the application of Section 417
Baltimore County Zonihg Regulations, that must be addressed. If you decide to
proceed with a revised plan whether or not a variance is required, contact John
Sullivan in this office or myself for a filing appointment at 410 887-3391.

if you need any further information or clarification, please contact me at
the above number,

Sincerely,

u.-@..,Q,uu/

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR: gdz

C: File
John Sullivan
Building Inspection
John R. Reisinger, Buildings Engineer
Wilitam Lagna, 3920 Chestnut Road, Baitimore 21220
Jerry Wisner, 3910 Chestnut Road, Baltimore 21220

nled with Soybean tnk Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

nan RBocvueipnsd Do e

Development Processing

Baltimore County ~ | 1‘ County Office Building |
Department of Permits and | 111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
Development Management | Towson, Maryland 21204



——ﬁt o
¥

Director's Office

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and L11 West Chesapeake Avenue
P Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

June 4, 2001

Michael and Sandra Peregoy |
410 Robin Hood Court
Havre de Grace, Md 21078

Re: 3916 Chestnut Road
Permit B447360

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Peregoy:

This letter is to formally inform you that permit B447360 for the construction of a
pier has been suspended. No work may be done on this project until such time as the
permit 1s reinstated. The suspension is due to incomplete information shown on the
submitted site plan. Your surveyor has been informed of what information he needs to
submit. In short, sufficient information must be shown on the site plan to establish
compliance with Section 417 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. If you have

any questions, you may contact me at 410-887-4585, or Carl Richards of the Zoning
Office at 410-887-3991, "

Sincerely,

c. Building Ingpection
Processing
Carl Richards

@lc}? Prinled with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



Page 1 of 2.

From: "Lagna, William M Dr SBCCOM" <william.lagna@SBCCOM.APGEA.ARMY .MIL>

To: 'Arnold Jablon' <AJablon@co.ba.md.us>

Date: 6/5/01 1:52 PM

Subject: RE.: pier permit recision.

CC: "Jreisinger (E-mail)" <jreisinger@co.ba.md.us>, ""Jwisner (E-mail)"
<Jwisner@bcps.k12.md.us>

Mr. Jablon,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide information to su pport the pier permit recision. | have contacted
Gerhold, Cross and Efzell to try to work out the details with the other surveyor, | will send to you on Friday
morning several previous Baltimore County surveys which are in agreement with my Gerhard Cross and Efzell
survey and not in agreement with the JST Engineering (pier permit) survey. The existing surveys may be
sufficient information for you to see that the lines have been biased to allow a pier and issue a decision. If you
have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Bill Lagna

410-436-1920

----- Original Message-----

From: Arnold Jablon [mailto:AJablon@co.ba.md.us]
Sent: Monday, June 04, 2001 2:17 PM

To: william.lagna@SBCCOM.APGEA.ARMY.MIL
Subject: RE: pier permit recision.

yes, 1 will delay for a week or so until you can get yout survey, The information presented by the petitioner's survey indicated that there is
sufficient property. Quite frankly, I don't know who is right or wrong, and this is why the surveys are necessary.

Arnold Jablon

>>> "Lagna, William M Dr SBCCOM" <william.lagna@SBCCOM.APGEA. ARMY . MIL> 06/04/01 12:20PM >>>
Mr. Jablon,

| appreciate your response. My survey is several years oid. Will you allow me sufficient time fo have a
new survey to include Lots 122, 123 and 124 completed? This will definitively answer this issue,
although my old survey is sufficient to answer the position for the divisional water rights line on the
north side,

Please tell us what has changed that you are willing to issue a permit without another variance
hearing? The lot is undersized, the water rights lines converge very quickly and any vessel moored to
the said pier would violate the clear zone (which is specifically intended for navigation and access to
land, not mooring). In addition, the true property boundary is not being used to calculate the water
rights line, and the proposed pier is less than the required 20 feet from the existing pier on the south
side, obstructing it. Any of these issues requires a variance hearing, and none of these issues are
directly related to a surveyor dispute.

This pier, INCLUDING the adjacent 15’ of road end, required a variance hearing for reasons
previously cited. The variance hearing was held and the variance was DENIED. The matter is
currently under appeal. All related hearings must be PUBLIC with the parties of record given a
minimum of 10 days notice, according to Baitimore County code. All of these informal proceedings
are in violation.

file://C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GW}00002.HTM 6/5/01
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Page 2 of 2

v Until | hear otherwise from you, | will assemble and submit to your office the supporiing information
inctuding a prior survey. Thank you for your attention.

Bill Lagna

410-436-1920

(O -2(5-A

----- Original Message-----

From: Arnold Jablon [mailto:AJablon@co.ba.md.us]
Sent: Monday, June 04, 2001 11:51 AM

To: william.lagna@SBCCOM.APGEA.ARMY.MIL
Subject: Re: pier permit recision.

It 1s my understanding that you have spoken with Mr. Reisinger this moming. Mr. Retsinger and Mr. Wisnom will review the proposed
pier with Mr. Carl Richards, supervisor of the zoning office. I must tell you, however, if the tssue comes down to a disagreement
between surveyors, I will have no means to deny the permit. The issue will be most definitely a civil matter between parties, but the
county will have no means to deny a permit where one surveyor disagrees with another. Until we see the surveys completed by both
parties, however, the permit issued will be rescinded.

Arnold Jablon

>>> "Lagna, William M Dr SBCCOM" <william.lagna@SBCCOM, APGEA. ARMY.MIL> 06/04/01 10:00AM >>>
Mr. Jablon and Mr. Reisinger,

[ am requesting an audience with both of you this afternoon to present
information relating to Civil Citation 004825, Denial of variance case
00-215A, the associated ongoing appeal and the related new permit. I have
attached a draft of the document which I will present to you, and I will
include the attachments at that time. Mr, Wisner, another resident and
immediate neighbor will also attend in strong opposition to any permit.

We are requesting that the permit be denied or rescinded immediately, or at
minimum until we have had sufficient time to present our case. We are also
of the opinion that Mr. Kotroca and Mr. Shapiro should be present as they
are integral to this case. Most specifically, Mr. Shapiro should be present
as he has rendered a decision that is incorrect from his review of mis
information.

Please call me as soon as possible to confirm an audience this afternoon.
Sincerely,

Bill Lagna
410-436-1920

<<June2(01letter.doc>>
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DATE: 18 January 2001

TO: Mr. Timothy Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County
FAX:41(G-887-3468

SUBJECT: Baltimore County Zoning Case 01-215-A

Mr, Kotroco,

This letter is being sent to you as a follow up to the 10 January hearing where I voiced
opposition to the proposed variance of case 01-215-A. At the hearing you requested that
the involved parties get together and work out a revised plan. We scheduled to review
the plan on 14 January. Mr. Peregoy (petitioner) was late for the meeting and Mr.
Wisner(opposed), who had undergone surgery on 12 January, waited for two hours but
was forced to return to his home before Mr. Peregoy arrived. Two representatives of
Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association, and I were present when Mr. Peregoy
arrived. We discussed several alternatives, some acceptable, others not. Mr. Peregoy
agreed to revise his plans and distribute them for review. From the meeting it was
unclear how Mr, Peregoy intended to revise his plans.

To date T have not received revised plans. In the original hearing the plans that were
presented showed inaccuracies, encroached into my water rights and blocked access to
my ramp. Similarly, the plans encroached into the open zone and blocked water access to
Mr, Wisner’s pier. Mr. Peregoy does not yet own the southern half of the road end
1dentified in his plans. Under the circumstances I strongly feel that we have not reached
an agreement and I remain opposed to the proposed variance. Please consider this in your

Judgement on the case. If you have any additional questions I may be reached at 410-
436-1920 (work) or 410-335-3606 (home). |

Tl
William M. Lagn

221 Bowleys Quarters Road
Middle River, Maryland 21220

[1001/001
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DATE: 18 January 2001

TO: Mr, Timothy Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

SUBJECT: Baltimore County Zoning Case 01-215-A

Mr. Kotroco,

This. letter is being sent to you as a follow up to the 10 January hearing where I voiced
oppesition to the proposed variance of case 01-215-A. At the hearing you requested that
the mvolved parties get together and work out a revised plan. We scheduled to review the
plan on 14 January., Mr, Peregoy (petitioner) was late for the meeting and Mr.
Wisnet(opposed), who had undergone surgety on 12 January, waited for two liours but
was for¢ed to return to his home before Mr, Peregoy arrived. Two representatives of
Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association, and | were present when Mr. Peregoy
armved. We discussed several alternatives, some acceptable, others not. Mr. Peregoy

agreed to revise his plans and distribute them for review. From the meeting it was unclear
how Mr. Peregoy intended to revise his plans,

To date | have not received revised plans. In the original hearing the plans that were
presented showed inaccuracies, encroached into my water rights and blocked access to my
ramp. Similarly, the plans encroached into the open zone and blocked water access to M.
Wisner’s pier. Under the circumstances I feel that we have not reached an agreement and
I refiain opposed to the proposed variance. Please consider this in your judgement on the

case. If you have any additional questions I may be reached at 410-436-1920 (work) or
410-335-3606 (home).

e

Sincerely,

William M. Lagna
221 Bowleys Onarters Road
Middie River, Maryland 21220

Mr. Kotroco,

I would like to state my concurrence to the fact that no revised plans have been
issued to either Mr. Lagna or myself regarding the variance requested by the Peregoys.
At this time, particularly due to the actions of the Peregoys involving this matter and
previous dealings, I am adamant about not agreeing to the variance requested, and very
reluctant to accept a compromise of any Kind. T believe unless the Peregoys purchase the
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fifteen foot parsel of land adjacent to their property, now owned by the Bowleys Quatters
Association, they, by code, cannot put up a pier of any kind starting at the “shore line,”
since they have only sighteen feet available to them. If and when they purchase that parsel
I will then entertain minimal concessions, but not a 100 foot pier with appurtenances.
Please consider this when rendering your decision on this case. In anything further is
needed from me, T can be reached during the day at 410-396-7119, Mr. Lagna will be
sighing this letter and sending his cﬂpy in geparately. I have just attached to his to verify
that we are both in agreement,

H41a8E7Y3468 0 P.G3

TOTAL P.83



ROMADKA & GONTRUM, LLC

814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221
(410) 686-8274

(410) 686-6206 (fax)
ROBERT J. ROMADKA JOHN B. GONTRUM

rromadka@rgmlaw.net jgontrum@rgmlaw.net

April 28, 2003

Kathleen C. Bianco, Administrator

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Old Courthouse, Room 49

400 Washlngton Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: RG&M File Name: William M. and Lisa A. Lagna
RG&M File No.:  22.1101
LL/Property Line
Case No.: 01-215-A

Dear Ms. Bianco:

Please be advised that | am withdrawing my appearance with regard to
the above captioned matter. This matter is scheduled for a Hearing on Thursday,
July 10, 2003 at 10:00 a.m., copy enclosed.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

John B. Gontrum

JBG/jmh

cc.  William Lagna
C. William Clarke, Esq.
Dennis M. Farnol
Jerry Wisner
Office of People’s Counsel PN

It

= AR i p e e el sk s - g

. PSRy ¥
Pat Keller, Planning Director af HeCEVED
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner - O3-]305] ]
James H. Thomas/PDM / i ! MAY 55 2;; i';
Arnold Jablon, Director/PDM ] : 1;
| ] ]
| [ i
l

[

]

s

1
Cl S T N L e Ll S |51"|" /|

T SEPT. OF PENMITS ARD
JEVELOPIENT BANGEMEN

-il-:u:- = 1 e oo S T e RS T ey b A Eak e -w—-—-.—-—-.-;u_—u-.--qpq,-j

—y——— e e



T-115 P OORAUIY  F-40OT

8013302 594

PaR-G5-2001 1W:18 FRM-

TAX I.D. B+ 15-33-002280

™IS DPERD, Made thia %&mﬁ of July, in the yeay COne
Trocusand FNine Hundred mhm Ningty-Nine, by and bheatween WILLIAN R.
MALTER, Personal Representacive of the Egtate of WELIGIRM K.
WALTER, party of the first part. and NICEARL L. PEREGOY and
SANDRA M. FRERGOY, hushand and wife, parties of the second par:z,

WITRESSETH, that in c¢onsideracicn of the sum of One Fundred
Eixrv-Five Thouomd Dollere apd Ho Cents mm“_..mm.aaa.an; and such
other good and valuable conzideration, the receipt of which is
hersly ﬂnmnnntwmﬂm.an&- the said WILLIAM R. WALTER, Personal
Repzegentiative of the Estatve of WILLIAM E. WALTER, party of the
£irst part, does heraby grant and convey unteo the said WICHARL L.
PRR¥GOY and BANDRA M. PRRECOY, husband and wife, parties of the
umnunn part, as temants by the entirsties, thair assigns, and
uto the survivor of them, his or her psracnal rapreseantatives
and anaigns, in fes aimple, all that lot of groumd sicuate in the
15 Plection District pf Balrimere Councy, Maryiand, and
Cagcrihed as follows, thar im co say:

BETRE all that Iot of ground known and designated as Lot MNo.
123 on Plat 2 of the property of RBowley s (uarters Comparny of
Baltimors County which Plac is duly recorded among the Land
Records of Balrimore County in Plat Book W.P.C. No. 7, folio 13.
The {mprovements therson bsing kmown as Re. 3916 Cheatnut Road.

S~ e

-m gy gk -
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BRINQ the same lov of ground which by Deed duted August i,
1944 acc reccrded awong the Land Recard= of Baltimors Cobpty in
Liber K.J.8. No. 1353, folic &0, was granted and conveved by
¥arie H. Prine apd Jobm W. Pzinw, her husband, to William Z.
Waltey gnd Mary BA. Walter, his wife. The szid Mary A. Walrer
departad this life ©n Saprember 6, 1985. The gaid Rilliam B,
Waltezr departed rvhis life on Octobex 23, 1886. The sadid William

R. Walrtar was appointed Personal Represegtacive of the Pecare of
William B. wWalter by che Registar of wills for Balctimore Ccity. /

$ee Eotate Number A-40452. \ .

-

TOGBETHNR with che buildings thereupon, and the richts,
_

alleys, ways, waters., privilegex, appurtenancen and advanracen

thereco belonging, or in anywise gappertaining. ﬂ

PO HAVE AMD TO BOLD the said described lot of ground and
premises to the paid MICHAEL 1. PEREGDY and SANDRA M. FERRGZOY,
husband and wife, parties of tha gecond part, aa tenants by che

ent:xaties, cheir assigna, and unro the surviver of them, his oy _

her pérsonal reprogantarives and agsigns, in foe slmple.

WITHESS, the hand and seal of the said grantor.

. Vi Ty oty sl 4k "

WILLIAM R. FALTER
Paergonal Representative

m‘li <. @E
Wirness

of the EBotare of
WITLIAK E. WALTER |
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BTATY OF MARCLAND, COUNTY OF BALTINORE, ro wit:

I HERERY CEWTIYY, that on this Lulu..n..‘ day of quly, ir The
year Oma Thousand Nine fundred and Ninety-Wine, before me, the
subgcexiber, a Notary Fublic of thae Stave aforssaid, persceslly
appaaryed WILLIAM R. RAIOER, Personal Renrcaentative of che Batate
of William E. Ralzer, known to me {or gatisfactorily pruven) o
be tha peraon whome name is subsceribed ta the within inscrument,
and acknowledged the foregoing Deed ta bde hiz act, and in wy
presence signed and sealed the mame.

¥ WITHRESS WRERECF, I hereunto ser wy hand and official
aesl.

MICHARDL L. P¥RECOY and SAWURA M. PEREOOY, his
wife, Grantees in nun_ vithin Deed, kersby certify under the
penalties of peryury that the land conveyed in said Deed ig
regidavtially impyoved awner-ocoupled real preperry amd that che

residonce will be oreppied by us.

Dot ooy,

YORAXT, L. PEERGO?, {Oranree
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THIS DEED, made this 4th day of September in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred

de Ninety, by and betwesen Bawleys Quarters Improvement Association, Inc., Grantor,

body corporate State of Maryland, party of the first part, and Bowleys Quarters

provement Association, Inc., Grantee, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that for no actval monetary consideration, the Grantor does hereby

ggant and convey to the Grantee their assigned in fee simple all of ite rightis,
itle and interest in that lot of ground sitvate in the fifteenth election district,

ltimpore County., Maryland and described as follows:

BEGINNING for the same on the north side of Chestnut Road at the distance
of 42 feet more or less measured westerly along the north side of Chestnut Road
from the division line between lots 124 and 125, Plat Na. 2, Bowleys Quartert.
said plat being recorded among the land records of Baltimore Couaty in Flat
Book 7 folio 13; thence ruaning and binding on the north side of Chestnut Road
North 62 degrees 59 minutes West 58 feet more or less to the waters of Sanulil
Creek, thence binding on Seneca Creek in a southwesterly direction 35 fee! mord
et less to the south side of Chestnut Road, thence binding on the south side
thereof South 62 degrees 59 minutes East 66 feet more or less, thence crossing
Chestnut Road North 27 degrees 0l wminutes BEast 30 feet to the place of
beginning,

PEING a part of the land conveyed unto-Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association,

nc.. by deed of Robert M. Thomas, Trustee, dated September 4, 1962 and recoréed

mong the land records of Baltimore County., in Liber RRG 4249, folio 367,

THE undersigned cutporate officer certified that this conveyance is not part ol .

he transfer in which there is a sale, lease. exchangs or other transfer of all or

ubstantially all of the property and assets of the said Grantor.

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements thereupon erected made or being

nd all and every the rights, alleys, ways. waters, priveleges, appurtenances and

dvantages to the sanme belonging or anywise appertalining.

P
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TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the saild lot or patcel of land abhove described and

*Entiﬂﬁ&ﬂ and hereby intended to be conveyed; together with rights., privelegess,

ppurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or appurtaining unto and to the
topar use and benefit of the sa3id Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association, Ipc. ag
enants by the entireties, their assigns, and unte tha survivor of them, their
ersonai representatives aﬁﬂ 858igns, in fee simple,

AND the said party of the first part hereby convenants that it has not done ot
*uffareﬁ to be done any act. matter or thing whatsocever to encumber the prnpérty?
hereby conveyed: that it will warrent specially the property granted and that it
¥1ll execute such fycriher sssurance ¢f the sam:z as may be requisite,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ﬁuwley‘s Quazters Improvement Association, Inc. has causeq

{hese presents to ba executed ir  its name by Phillip 0. Edwards, its President,

ttested by K. Andrew Jones, its Secretary. and its corporate seal affixed hereto.

TTEST BOWLEY'S QUARTERS IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.
H. Andrew Jones Phillip 0. Edwards
: Secratary President




| X

. STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF M ) , to wit:
; On this'?é?i. day ﬂf'hiégzzf _ . 1980, before me, a Notary Public of:
| and {or ﬁzﬁ County aforecaid, thé;

thi State of Maryland. in

UnIersigned officer, personally appeared

acknowledged himself tg be the President of Bowleys Quarters Impruveﬁent.

Asgociation, Inc.., a body corpocste, and that he as such President, being authurizeﬂ,

EGHtG do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained byl'

j sibning the name of the corporation by himeseolf as Fresident.

F 1IN WITNESS WHEREQF. ] hereunto set my hand anc officia) seal.

oo am mw

A e 4 T Ry

SEAL - Notary Public

My commission expires _ ?_’/Qé‘/‘?y

[ a
-y A vt ee— T R e




b{i?ld— . j‘//“"’/&/

- ‘ 122 / fz (/ *;)A/ ,Zf’f)f:* ) i / ‘fr 1] 5s/ (i ICE
| ‘ wynig (Lp2l.
%J’} Kc:‘*/”f NEARY /5{;7);‘7/ Z c/'.f;n'?’ﬁ ( 011

- ‘, ;5&5’/)({-’?{ ;2,{57&_/ é" M ,*C/'lCL‘i‘ Q’fﬁ:’ﬁ&f

111-' (if(fr‘jf(:*ﬁ 7} A (1.’,:: / -/5--5;/

Re. = Hppee! o at Fe T w7

c?gﬁins'f a  p
ceies W o\ - 215 - A

'7; I/\,Jf’k,m }( MCU/ @'H?Cf’t:f'

o b appeal
This lcflek 12 b appe ; .
& atl my /Drc;/pf;:'ﬁ/ nbed abeve.

# 61- 015 -A

Séﬂﬂﬂlf"aﬂ# (%rﬁ_tic}y/

)L /U ) /9/ ct. 5/53("/ S/¢0)

20D per 68

[
Jumi

=
R
bl

ﬂ

3

m L
-

<
2

L

-




\ \
Moz \ \

PivISio A \

PrRC =

L IMis \
("'l'-”THE:rr_,:r LA D \

ACRQU s T Y u X

] u-J.
£
‘Eot.;:"l@ Y jmj
gk eﬁﬂﬁr& g/ etny
\ . - O W, 7o than

}\J} e B : Y toeg!
E:u T A\lt‘:.c.aHFh 5 W \/AEJAHCE l'lEAi?_lLi(b FoR.
M!cl-IAEL L; * SAHE:E.A M F:E:E:EGDY

e 1 P CHE'E:THUT QaAtb
E?ALTtMaE‘_E_ Cauu*r*f, M1D Ziee o

PRCPERTY
. Ny
1'=200" scale map#: kKl 3 $ L
1G9 03, 2y K
Zuping: k.C. © .
LEE? Lul EI:E: G-TTT% 33 3&5: 5

SE&T acreage square feel

RUDHC  priveis

seweh: [ ] X
water: K [

yed A0

Chniapnaka Bay Critical Area; E I__
Prios Zening Hearings: hlewsstz

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

rmﬂ%dw|

=% E==T

F

. L SO°0Y & erer. 3 SAR
;?biu?E CHESTLJUT ‘ OATD
_ - 30 %,

el

ST o —

Sy




\ Lof 126 , - - |
< f Lor 125 \ e )
J \

! {0 i
) | .
f f R o
U') ' Lo 12 ] ,‘i 'IIII o0
S \ {1.3
e b
Lﬁi 2=x3 'I?J ‘ ;
B A P
Dwe L ING
{  * 922
-
;
L
gg LwWeEL Lo
P \* =920
\ ﬂ jrz'r
Nesiw 90
" I CHESTNUT K OAD PerTiON OF
DEvEWAY

on Ansoiing

= 3

BALTIMOEE CUNTY, MABYLAND

' o
THE LOT SHOMN HERECK |6 [N ¥LOOD 320, PALZ ¢ 4000 CHESTNUT BoAD REGISTERED FMFEEE!M LAND ﬂmEfoREr
ZONE  — ... PER BEHA PLOOD LoTs 124,125,124 127 culte 10O
! 5 RATE MAS PAREL 4 o 'C.AaT 2 BowlLEYs Clriserter” 820 East Tnma;nt.ann:?g;!:wrd
o ! Tovisen, Maruland
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY Thet The ements Indicated PLaT Booi W P.C. My TFovn )3 P, r4!c:)£-za—4-41§ FAX r-4ia)aza-4-4-ra

[ Harmom Ara 1 o rrmted o Shvnay Thin 8 Hat A Prcerer-i . — S . et A e gy S

i L |



+

| EﬁﬁEETD ,
DATE: 6 June 2001 f

MEMORANDUM TO: Mr. Arthur Jablon JUN -8 2001 |
' ' i TDEPT OF PLamiis A
SUBJECT: 3916 Chestnut Road Pier Permit I,__HADE“’ELOP"E‘E? 1 ,,f* ’ Gl i g

Mzr. Jablon,

We are submitting that information which is currently available to support recision of the
pier permit for 3916 Chestnut Road. We believe that this information will give you just
cause to rescind the permit and require a variance before any other permit be issued.

Please keep 1n mind that a previous variance has been denied and that appeal is still
pending.

The said property requires a variance for any pier permit because the deeded and titled
property boundary lines at 18” +/- at the water line do not meet the Baltimore County
Code requirements for proper ‘clear zone’ setbacks (BCC 417.4). In this particular case,
the petitioner 1s also using half of the adjacent roadend, which is owned by the State, to
meet minimal pier setback requirements, and not his deeded and titled (true) property
lines as required by the County (BCC 417.3). (see attached plat from permit request). To
do this requires a variance with the attendant public hearing. Also, accurate permit plans
show the proposed pier does not allow for the proper clear zone set backs from the
existing pier on the south, and infringe on the water rights of the existing boat ramp on

the north side, further requiring a special hearing before a permit can be issued (BCC
417.3.C.). |

We are also including information to clearly indicate that the survey plat shows
intentionally miscalculated divisional water rights lines from both adjoining properties,
Inaccurate displacements from the existing pier on the south side, inaccurate
representation of the property boundaries and inaccurate setbacks from the existing
property boundary on the north side. The sum of the inaccuracies is to allow a pier to fit
where it would not under the requirements set forth by the County. Submission of
inaccurate survey information would appear sufficient grounds to deny the permit.

The survey of the adjoining property on the north side (attached, with supporting
overhead large scale plat) shows that an improper angle was used to calculate the
divisional line, The error is over 20 degrees, and construction based on this error would
severely violate the water rights of the owner on the north side. A photo of the water to
the north is attached clearly showing the existing water lines and also shows the marker
at the adjoining property boundary. Correction of this error alone significantly reduces
the allowable length of the pier.

Please note that the petitioner is required to submit outlines of his property as well as

outlines of the adjacent properties showing existing construction beyond mean low tide.
The petitioner failed to do this (BCC 417.2). In cases of conflict with the 20’ clear zone,



the Office of Planning and Zoning is to specify the limits of construction and the

Department of Permits and Licenses was to notify the affected property owner, which
was NOT done. (BCC 417.3.C.)

The property ofiset as shown on the piat is also incorrectly displaced 6 feet +/- to the
north to gain nominal clearance between it and the existing pier on the south side. The
surveyor used the markers driven by the former owner as his reference for the property
boundary. Unfortunately, the markers were driven by the prior owner and were not based
on a proper survey. The property boundaries do not agree with those of the surveyed
property on the north side or any of the existing county surveys, all of which have been
attached. Normally, this would not be a relevant issue to the County, except that in this
case it appears that 1t 1s an intentional etror to achieve (at least on paper) the necessary
setbacks from the existing pier (existing construction beyond Mean Low Tide, BCC
417.3.C) on the south side, which was NOT properly shown on the plan, (NOTE: The
owner of 3916 Chestnut is fully aware of the true and proper boundary location. A fence,
and surveyor boundary poles exist on his North divisiona} line and his current survey
does not agree with the existing markers.) A detailed drawing of the shoreline is attached
for reference. A proper, sealed drawing can be provided in 6 weeks if you find it
necessary ( NOTE: We were unable to find any surveyor that could complete this survey
at this time of year in less than that amount of time. Note also that ajl 3 properties have
been surveyed, but, until the new survey is completed, we have no comprehensive survey

tying them all together except the 1954 and 1997 County surveys, which are attached and
shounld be sufficient).

With accurate divisional lines, it becomes apparent that only a very short pier could
possibly be permitted. In addition, any vessel moored to the pier would necessarily block
the required 10 foot clear zone set backs intended for navigation and access to land. As
such, the pier would be restricted so that no vessels could be moored in the 10’ setback
zone without a proper variance (BCC 417.4),

Photos are also attached to support with the drawings that sufficient room does not exist
tor a pier. Please note the photos of the individual standing on the shore at low tide with
the survey markers clearly visible. There is clearly not sufficient room for a 6° wide pier
with space to moor an 8 or 10’ wide boat on one or either side, much less to navigate.
Such a condition would be an unnecessary safety issue for all parties involved.

Issuance of the permit without further hearing would do significant harm to us as the
adjoining property owners by denying full use of our existing improvements, including
use of and navigation around the pier on the south side, and also obstruction of access to
and from the boat ramp on the north side. 1t would also prevent costly and prolonged
civil hearings. Denying the permit does no harm to the owners of 3916 Chestnut Road as
they had no pier at the time they acquired the land (see photos) and were aware that they
could not build one without a variance. (see the attached photos). They have since
constructed two illegal piers (see photos) which, to provide the necessary space for
mooring of boats to the south, severely violated the water rights of the property owner to



the north (as shown). The second, larger pier was cited, found illegal and ordered
removed by Baltimore County Zoning Enforcement.

Based on the information provided, we feel that you have sufficient reason to rescind the
standing permit and require a variance before any pier be constructed. Please contact us
1f you have any questions or need additional information. Respectfully,

f

William Lag
3920 Chestnut Road.
410-335-3606

W

enry Wisner
3910 Chestnut Road
10-396-7119
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. INTEROFFICE MEMO .

Date: 5/24/01
To: Bruno Rudaitis, Planner

From: Stanley J. Schapiro, Code Enforcement
Hearing Officer <7/~

Subject: In the Matter of Michael and Sandra
Peregoy Civil Citation No. 00-4825

AS per the evidence presented to me today, | am satisfied that the
Peregoy's own the underlying fee in half the bed of Chestnut Road

adjacent to their lot. However, the Enforcement Supervisor wants

assurance that the 60 foot pier meets all of the zoning requirements.

Specifically, he is requesting an as built location survey showing the

i T PR R i S T ——
existing pler and compliance with extended set back lines and

e e ——r e S N N e - e i,
requirements.

| shall therefore extend the Order dated 16 Marceh 2001, to allow the

Peregoys to supply this information. The Peregoys shall have until

T August 2001 to resolve this matter.
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‘(?u Deccember 13, 2000

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director e T
Baltimore County Department of Permits \ | SRR
“and Development Management | e m
111 West Chesapeake Avenue :-
Towson, Maryland 21204 DEC 1 4 2000 \
!i : p— - meﬂ.‘.rﬁ
T

Re: Zoning Hearing, Case Number 01-215-A ! [RE NI

Mr. Jablon,

Please except this letter as my official protest regarding the request of Sandra and
Michael Peregoy, of 3916 Chestnut Road, to have a zero foot variance of the divisional
lines allowed them in the construction of a pier at this same address. 1 own the adjoining
property on the west side (or left side, facing the water) of 3916 Chestnut Road, and this
allowance of zero feet of the divisional lines would seriously infringe on my rights to
lawful useage of my water rights allowed me by current Baltimore County Laws and
regulations.

My address is 3910 Chestnut Road and this address is directly connected to 3916
Chestnut Road, due to the fact that 3916 is a pie shaped lot and the portion at the road is
the equivalent of three normal lots in the area, thus they encompass what would also be
3912 and 3914. My family has owned the property at 3910 Chestnut Road since 1922,
and we have never had a problem with anyone in this area respecting our property and
water rights. The Peregoy’s purchased the property at 3916 Chestnut Road in 1999 and

have shown a lack of respect in recognizing the water rights, practically since they took
over the property.

When they first anchored their boat (approximately 32-35 feet) directly in my water way
in front of my property, I spoke with them most neighborly about the need to respect the
water rights in the area. This, seemingly, worked for a while. However, this past July
they put in the water an approximate eight (8) foot wide by fifty-five (55) foot long, .
floating pier that has been infringing on my water rights ever since. The far end is either
directly on the division line or, depending on the tide or wind, directly in my water right
away. The far end is secured by an anchor which is at least 10-15 feet into my water
rights.

As a result of getting no respect for the water rights infringed upon by this floating pier,
which, by the way, starts in the water about thirty (30) feet from the shore line and
extends into the water approximately 80-85 feet, | was left with little choice but to
contact Baltimore County and protest this situation. As a result, the Peregoy’s were



issued a cease and desist notice regarding the pier, which they have obviously ignored,
due to the fact the pier is still in the water and, also the fact, they have been issued a
Baltimore County Uniform Code Enforcement Citation, dated 11/27/00, citing them with
violation of County law or regulation 1B01 (DR), County Code, section 26-455 and
zoning regulations 417.1, 417.2 and 417.3. They have been issued a pending fine of

$28,.000 with a hearing scheduled for 1/11/01, coincidentally one day after the hearing
your department will hold.

While I am not opposed to my neighbors having access to their water rights, by erecting a
pier, I cannot accept the zero variance as an acceptable solution to this problem. 1 cannot
understand how solving their problem at the expense of costing me my legal rights
regarding the water rights 1 am guaranteed by the County laws and regulations, can
possibly be the answer. My pier, which has been in the same location for over 60 years,
1 50 feet long and 14 feet from the divisional line of 3916 Chestnut Road. Giving them a
zero variance exception to the law and regulations, as they exist, would greatly infringe
on my rights to full use of my pier and the water rights as I am presently provided. In
addition, it would seriously limit any future considerations I might have for use of the

water area between the propesties or for the possible purchase of a larger boat that could
be restricted by the area that would be allowed me.

I need the 10 foot variance, as is required by law, to afford me the same privileges and
rights that my family has experienced for over 75 years, and which I and everyone elsc is
entitled to. While I can sympathize with the problem the Peregoys are facing, as I
previously stated, I cannot allow them to solve their problem at my expense to the point
of not being able to have the rights guaranteed me in the full use of my water rights and
pier accommodations.

[ would have no problem with them erecting a pier of reasonable length, based on what
their property will allow. With only an approximate 37 foot frontage and a severe angle
on the east side of their property, I am not totally sure what the size the pier could be
without infringing on the water rights involved. A possible solution, and exception,
might be on the east side (the right side facing the water, opposite of my property) of

their property where there presently exists a 30 foot community right away before getting
to the next neighbors property line.

[ have been going to 3910 Chestnut Road for every summer for the past 59 years and
have never known anyone to use this community access, except the neighbors that live
there. Therefore, possibly the Peregoys could construct a pier, of a reasonable tength, to
that side of their property. The result would help solve the problem without infringing on
any, permanent, neighbors’ property or water rights. I believe this is what they may be
referring to when asking for an exception to allow them to extend 15 feet NE of the NE

divisional line. 1 would not object to that sofution at all, as long as my 10 foot variance
were to be maintained.



My apologies for rambling on about this, but it is very important to me not to disturb the
water rights and privileges my family and I have experienced for all of the years we have
been at this property. 1 will be willing to discuss the exception I sited or other possible
solutions, but I am adamant about not allowing the solution to infringe on my rights or
depriving me of the full use of my pier and water rights as the law and regulations
provide,

Thank you for your consideration in this matter,

U) P
Jetrwv\ W.(Wisner
391)Chestnut Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21220
410-396-7119 (day phone)

copy: Bowleys Quarters Improvement Association
1124 Bowleys Quarters Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

“CERTIFIED MAIL”
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The Bowleys Quarters improvement Association, Inc.

P.O. Box 18051 Baltimore, Maryland 21220 (410) 335-9802

January 9, 2001
Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office of Zoning

Ref: Case No. 01-215-A

Dear Sir;

The Bowileys Quarters improvement Association is one of the abutting
property owners to the property at 3916 Chestnut Road, Middle River, MD.
21220 which is the subject of the referenced Case No. The Association is the
owner of the North Chestnut Road End that abuts this property. The Association
is currently in negotiation for the sale of this Road End to both property owners
abutting to this road end.

The Association requests the County enforce the zoning requirements of
existing laws and reguiations.

Respectfully,

/ (5/*% /Z ('%Wé — V/’?
ot e Yncsil

ichael Vivirito |
President
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1996 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAP
ADOPTED by
THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COUNCIL
OCTOBER 8, 1996
Bills Nos. 129-96, 130-96, 131-96, 132-96, 133-96, 1.34-96, 135-96
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